									, ; ;	- मिर्नि
FIFTEENTH CONGRES REPUBLIC OF THE PH Third Regular Session					) )			*12	2 (1) 21	= :34
	S	E	N	A	T	E	3	< <u>↓</u>		77
COMMI	TTE	E Rì	EPO	RT	NO.		487		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Submitted by the Committed NOV 2 1 2012	ittees	on	Just	ice	and	Hun	nan Rights	and	Finance	on
Re: Senate Bill No	. 3	33	5	•					•	
Recommending its approva	ıl in sı	ıbsti	tutic	on of	Sen	ate E	Bill No. 293	3		
Sponsor: Senator Escudero	)									
	•					<del></del>				
MID DIDECTOTATE.										

#### MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committees on Justice and Human Rights and Finance to which was referred Senate Bill No. 2933, introduced by Senator Francis G. Escudero, entitled:

# "AN ACT STRENGTHENING THE BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS (BUCOR) AND PROVIDING FUNDS THEREFOR"

have considered the same and have the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that the attached Senate Bill No. 3335 prepared by the Committees, entitled:

## "AN ACT STRENGTHENING THE BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS (BUCOR) AND PROVIDING FUNDS THEREFOR"

be approved in substitution of Senate Bill No.2933, with Senators Escudero and Drilon, as author thereof.

# Respectfully submitted:

SEN, FRANCIS G. ESCUDERO

Chairman,

Committee on Justice and Human Rights

SEN. TEOFISTO GUINGONA III

Vige Chairman,

Committee of Justice and Human Rights

**MEMBERS:** 

SEN. SERGIO R. OSMEÑA III

SEN. ANTONIO F. TRILLANES IV

SEN AQUILINO PIMENTEL. III

SEN. LOREN B. LEGARDA

SEN. RAMON REVILLA, JR.

SEN. FRANKLIN M. DRILON

SEN. JOKER P. ARROYO

SEN. FRANKLIN M. DRILON Chairman, Committee on Finance

### **MEMBERS**:

SEN. EDGARDØ J. ANGARA

SEN MIRIAM DEFENSOR-SANTIAGO

/ /

SEN. RALAH G. RECTO

SEN. ¢REGORIO B. HONASAN II

SEN. MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

SEN. FERDINAND M. MARCOS, JR.

SEN. FRANCIS N. PANGILINAN

SEN. MANNY VILLAR

SEN. PANFIKOM, LACSON

SEN. PIA S. CAYETANO

### Ex-Officio Members:

SEN. ALAN PETER CAYETANO

Senate Minority Floor Leader

EN. VICENTE C. SOTTO II

Senate Majority Floor Leader

SEN, JINGGOY EJERCITO-ESTRADA

Senate President Pro-Tempore

HON. JUAN PONCE ENRILE Senate President